## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY**

Herb-Vita Inc.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

NAME Herb-Vita Inc

ADDRESS 375 Stephanie Road, Bldg 2

DOC # 0134035

07/24/2009

03.59 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
HENRY CASDEN

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$39.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT: Recorded By: AE RPTT:

Book- 249 Page- 0691



RIVERSIDE

My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2012

CITY Henderson, Nevada, 89016 STATE & ZIP	4		0134035
TITLE ORDER NO.	ESCROW OR LOAN NO.	APN	NO.
	QUITCLA	IM DEED	
□ computed on fu	TRANSFER TAX is \$	computed on full value	CITY TAX \$
	DERATION, receipt of which is her	\ /	1
nereby remise, release and	d forever quitclaim to Herb-Vita, Inc	c., a Nevada Corporatio	n)
Claim described as Eagle	, Nevada, in Book 247, Page 032	0133472 on February	ollows: Placer Mining 23, 2009, in the office of the country d as 160 acres NW1/4 of Section 3
Dated_3/20/09		Ronald Bell Jon Spanion	Sue
State of California			
County of Riverside			
On MARCH 20 2000 proved to me on the basis of instrument and acknowledge by his/her/their signature(s) executed the instrument.	refore me, NAVAN P. GHT AND of satisfactory evidence to be the period to me that he/she/they executed on the instrument the person(s), or	erson(s) whose name(s d the same in h <del>ie/he</del> r/th r the entity upon behalf	eir authorized capacity(ies), and that of which the person(s) acted,
true and correct.	OF PERJURY under the laws of the		<b>.</b>
WITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal.	200	NAYAN P. GHELANI COMM. # 1825490 Notary Public-California
		0 \\	UNIT TO THE STATE OF THE STATE

(Seal)

## DOC # DV-134035

## Official

Recording requested By

STATE OF NEVADA	HENRY CHODEN	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County - NV	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder	
a)	Lesile boucher - Kecorder	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$39.00	
c)	Recorded By: AE RPTT.	
	Book-249 Page-0691	
d)	\ \	
2. Type of Property:		
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'!/Ind'	Date of Recording:	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:	
Other		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	<u>←</u> e	
	anarty) (	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	3	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
<ol> <li>Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,</li> </ol>		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: MININ	G CIAIM	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	2.0 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge		
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati		
information and belief, and can be supported by do		
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par		
exemption, or other determination of additional tax		
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR		
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	int_owed.	
2013		
Signature Smake Jew	Capacity Seller	
	Capacity Selfer  Capacity Buyer	
Signature Buttan	Canacity Buren	
Olgitutui O	Cuputity 122g	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	<del></del>	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Konald Bell	Print Name: Breff CASDEN	
Address: 375 Stephanie Rodl# 2	Address: 74090 EL PAGO. # 705	
City: Johnson	City: Palm Desert	
State: Nevela Zip: 89014	State: CA Zip: 92260	
7-7		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buver)	
Print Name: PRINTERS VILLE	Escrow #:	
Address:	LUCIUM II.	
	State. 7:m.	
City:	State: Zip:	